
Code Rank Draw Team            Ref DD    J1   J2   J3   J4   J5     Total Pen.    Total        Routine 

Fort Lauderdale Aquatic Center Fort Lauderdale, FL 12 AUG 2023 - 13:35    

Junior Solo Technical Final

2023 PANAM ARTISTIC SWIMMING

CHAMPIONSHIPS

                                   Referee: Erika LINDNER

                             Asst. Referee: Denise SHIVELY

       Elements                        Artistic Impression            Synchronization               

   J1  Claudia ARANGUIZ                Alva TORRES                    STC-                              
   J2  Lianna SOTTILE                  Juliana SILVA                  STC-                              

   J3  Patricia BARRIOS CANERPA        Kimberly KOHUT                 STC-                              

   J4  Joanna BURNS                    Jacqueline HISCOCK            

   J5  Erin KING                       Oscar SALAZAR                 

                                     DTC: Leslie SPROULE                      

                                    DATC: Veronica ARCE ; Pamela NOGUEIRA

 

Code Rank Draw Team            Ref DD    J1   J2   J3   J4   J5     Total Pen.    Total        Routine 
     1.   (13) CAN - CANADA 

              LAMOTHE Audrey                            

               TRE1a (0.8)         2.700 7.75 8.00 7.25 7.75 8.25 16.9200      135.2450       227.3950

               TRE5a (0.8)         2.400 7.50 7.75 7.75 8.00 8.00 15.0400     

               TRE2a (0.8)         3.000 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.75 8.00 19.0000     

              HYBRID (0.4)         8.250 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.75 25.3000

                TRE3 (0.8)         3.200 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 8.25 19.6267

               TRE4a (0.8)         2.900 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.25 17.4000
              HYBRID (0.4)         7.750 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 21.9583

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               8.50 7.50 8.25 8.75 7.50 43.6500       92.1500

         Performance (1.0)               8.50 7.25 8.50 8.50 7.75 24.7500

         Transitions (1.0)               8.25 7.50 7.75 8.75 7.75 23.7500

           STC Small (0.1)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)     -0.0000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

     2.   (4)  MEX - MEXICO 
              AVILA VILLA Daniela                       

               TRE1a (0.8)         2.700 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.25 16.0200      114.0767       198.4267

               TRE2a (0.8)         3.000 7.75 7.25 6.75 7.25 6.75 17.0000     

              HYBRID (0.4)         6.500 7.75 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 17.9833     

               TRE5a (0.8)         2.400 7.00 7.25 7.50 6.75 7.00 13.6000

                TRE3 (0.8)         3.200 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.25 18.7733

               TRE4a (0.8)         2.900 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.00 6.75 16.4333

              HYBRID (0.4)         5.350 7.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 14.2667
    Choreo and Music (1.8)               8.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 39.6000       84.3500

         Performance (1.0)               7.75 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.50 22.5000

         Transitions (1.0)               7.50 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.50 22.2500

           STC Small (0.1)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)     -0.0000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  
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     3.   (14) MEX - MEXICO 

              MONDRAGON ACEVEDO Nayeli                  

               TRE1a (0.8)         2.700 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.50 8.00 16.3800      110.7000       198.0500

              HYBRID (0.4)         8.600 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 24.0800     
               TRE2a (0.8)         3.000 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.50 17.8000     

               TRE5a (0.8)         2.400 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.00 14.2400

                TRE3 (0.8)         3.200 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 19.6267

               TRE4a (0.8)         2.900 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 17.2067

              HYBRID (0.4)   3.950 0.500 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75  1.3667

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               8.00 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.25 41.8500       87.3500

         Performance (1.0)               7.75 6.75 7.75 8.00 7.50 23.0000

         Transitions (1.0)               7.75 7.00 7.25 7.75 7.50 22.5000
           STC Small (0.1)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)     -0.0000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

     4.   (1)  MEX - MEXICO 

              CARMONA VAZQUES Fernanda Paola            

               TRE1a (0.8)         2.700 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 16.2000      114.0067       197.8067

               TRE2a (0.8)         3.000 7.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.25 16.6000     

               TRE5a (0.8)         2.400 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.75 13.7600     
              HYBRID (0.4)         7.100 7.25 7.00 6.50 7.25 6.75 19.8800

                TRE3 (0.8)         3.200 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.25 18.1333

               TRE4a (0.8)         2.900 7.25 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.75 15.8533

              HYBRID (0.4)         4.850 7.50 6.75 6.75 7.50 6.50 13.5800

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               7.75 7.00 7.75 6.75 7.50 40.0500       83.8000

         Performance (1.0)               7.75 7.00 8.00 7.50 7.50 22.7500

         Transitions (1.0)               7.25 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.25 21.0000

           STC Small (0.1)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)     -0.0000
         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

     5.   (12) MEX - MEXICO 

              VALENZUELA TORRES Sofia                   

               TRE1a (0.8)         2.700 8.00 7.50 7.75 8.00 8.50 17.1000      111.4133       195.1633

              HYBRID (0.4)         5.400 7.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 14.9400     

               TRE2a (0.8)         3.000 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 17.8000     

                TRE3 (0.8)         3.200 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 19.2000
               TRE5a (0.8)         2.400 8.00 7.25 7.75 8.00 7.75 15.0400

               TRE4a (0.8)         2.900 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 16.8200

              HYBRID (0.4)         3.800 7.25 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.00 10.5133

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               8.00 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50 40.5000       83.7500

         Performance (1.0)               7.50 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.50 21.7500

         Transitions (1.0)               8.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.75 21.5000

           STC Small (0.1)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)     -0.0000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  
           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  
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     6.   (3)  PER - PERU 

              CORONADO ARDILES Ariana Camila            

               TRE1a (0.8)         2.700 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 14.9400      104.7283       179.4783

               TRE4a (0.8)         2.900 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.25 16.0467     
               TRE2a (0.8)         3.000 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.00 16.4000     

              HYBRID (0.4)         5.400 6.25 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.75 14.5800

                TRE3 (0.8)         3.200 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.50 7.25 17.7067

               TRE5a (0.8)         2.400 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 13.1200

              HYBRID (0.4)         4.650 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.50 11.9350

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               7.00 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.25 36.0000       74.7500

         Performance (1.0)               6.50 6.50 6.75 7.25 6.50 19.7500

         Transitions (1.0)               6.25 6.75 6.00 6.75 6.00 19.0000
           STC Small (0.1)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)     -0.0000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

     7.   (6)  BRA - BRAZIL 

              SHINOHARA Nicole                          

               TRE1a (0.8)         2.700 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 15.1200       96.4383       176.6383

              HYBRID (0.4)         4.150 6.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 11.0667     

               TRE4a (0.8)         2.900 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 14.8867     
                TRE3 (0.8)         3.200 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 16.6400

               TRE5a (0.8)         2.400 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.00 12.8000

               TRE2b (0.8)         2.700 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.25 13.6800

              HYBRID (0.4)         4.650 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 12.2450

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               7.25 7.25 6.25 7.50 7.00 38.7000       80.2000

         Performance (1.0)               7.00 7.25 6.25 7.25 6.75 21.0000

         Transitions (1.0)               6.75 7.00 5.75 7.25 6.75 20.5000

           STC Small (0.1)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)     -0.0000
         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

     8.   (10) BRA - BRAZIL 

              TENORIO Alice                             

               TRE1a (0.8)         2.700 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 14.4000       87.1317       163.6317

               TRE2a (0.8)         3.000 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 16.2000     

                TRE3 (0.8)         3.200 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 17.0667     

               TRE4a (0.8)         2.900 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.00 15.8533
               TRE5a (0.8)         2.400 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.75 12.4800

              HYBRID (0.4)         3.850 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25  9.8817

              HYBRID (0.4)   4.400 0.500 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.00  1.2500

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 36.0000       76.5000

         Performance (1.0)               6.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.00 20.2500

         Transitions (1.0)               6.50 7.00 6.00 6.75 7.00 20.2500

           STC Small (0.1)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)     -0.0000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  
           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  
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     9.   (9)  CHI - CHILE 

              VIAL Macarena                             

               TRE5a (0.8)         2.400 7.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 13.4400       83.2600       162.1600

              HYBRID (0.4)         3.350 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.50  8.7100     
               TRE2a (0.8)         3.000 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 16.2000     

                TRE3 (0.8)         3.200 7.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 17.0667

               TRE4a (0.8)         2.900 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 15.0800

               TRE1b (0.8)         2.100 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.00 11.4800

              HYBRID (0.4)   3.500 0.500 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25  1.2833

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               7.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.00 36.9000       78.9000

         Performance (1.0)               7.25 6.75 7.25 6.50 7.25 21.2500

         Transitions (1.0)               7.00 7.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 20.7500
           STC Small (0.1)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)     -0.0000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

     10.  (7)  MEX - MEXICO 

              ARMENDARIZ CARRIZALES Marlene Alejandra   

               TRE1a (0.8)         2.700 7.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.25 15.3000       77.0833       155.4333

                TRE3 (0.8)         3.200 7.00 6.75 6.25 7.00 7.00 17.7067     

              HYBRID (0.4)   2.100 0.500 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.25 7.25  1.3833     
               TRE5b (0.8)         2.100 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 11.3400

               TRE2b (0.8)         2.700 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 14.9400

               TRE4a (0.8)         2.900 7.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.75 15.0800

              HYBRID (0.4)   2.850 0.500 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50  1.3333

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               7.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.75 37.3500       78.3500

         Performance (1.0)               7.00 6.00 7.50 7.00 6.75 20.7500

         Transitions (1.0)               7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.50 20.2500

           STC Small (0.1)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)     -0.0000
         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

     11.  (15) MEX - MEXICO 

              NUÑO AVILES Citlali Estefania             

               TRE1a (0.8)         2.700 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 14.5800       78.3267       154.0267

              HYBRID (0.4)   9.300 0.500 7.25 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.25  1.3500     

               TRE2a (0.8)         3.000 7.00 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.50 16.2000     

                TRE3 (0.8)         3.200 7.25 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.25 17.0667
               TRE5a (0.8)         2.400 7.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.00 12.8000

               TRE4a (0.8)         2.900 7.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.00 15.0800

              HYBRID (0.4)   5.000 0.500 7.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 5.75  1.2500

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 36.4500       75.7000

         Performance (1.0)               6.50 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 19.5000

         Transitions (1.0)               6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 19.7500

           STC Small (0.1)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)     -0.0000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  
           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  
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     12.  (8)  MEX - MEXICO 

              GARCÌA FUENTES Sofia                      

               TRE2a (0.8)         3.000 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 15.4000       77.5167       153.0167

                TRE3 (0.8)         3.200 7.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 16.2133     
               TRE1b (0.8)         2.100 7.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 11.0600     

               TRE4a (0.8)         2.900 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 14.3067

              HYBRID (0.4)         2.550 7.25 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.00  6.6300

               TRE5a (0.8)         2.400 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.00 12.6400

              HYBRID (0.4)   2.600 0.500 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.25  1.2667

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               6.75 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.50 36.0000       75.5000

         Performance (1.0)               6.25 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 20.0000

         Transitions (1.0)               6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 19.5000
           STC Small (0.1)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)     -0.0000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

     13.  (11) COL - COLOMBIA 

              JURADO RODRIGUEZ Valeria                  

               TRE5a (0.8)         2.400 7.25 7.00 6.75 8.00 7.25 13.7600       74.7500       152.9000

              HYBRID (0.4)         3.100 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.00  8.7833     

               TRE2a (0.8)         3.000 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 16.0000     
               TRE4a (0.8)         2.900 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.75 15.2733

               TRE1b (0.8)         2.100 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 11.2000

                TRE3 (0.8)   3.200 0.000 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.50  0.0000

              HYBRID (0.4)         3.650 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.50  9.7333

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               7.75 6.25 6.50 6.75 7.25 36.9000       78.1500

         Performance (1.0)               7.50 6.25 6.25 6.75 7.50 20.5000

         Transitions (1.0)               7.00 6.75 5.75 7.00 7.50 20.7500

           STC Small (0.1)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)     -0.0000
         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

     14.  (5)  CUR - CURACAO 

              VAN DEN BERG Kyra                         

               TRE5a (0.8)         2.400 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 12.0000       57.7067       118.4567

               TRE2a (0.8)         3.000 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.25 14.4000     

                TRE3 (0.8)         3.200 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 14.9333     

               TRE1a (0.8)         2.700 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 12.2400
              HYBRID (0.4)   2.150 0.500 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50  1.1000

              HYBRID (0.4)         1.400 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50  3.0333

               TRE4a (0.8)   2.900 0.000 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25  0.0000

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               6.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 29.2500       60.7500

         Performance (1.0)               5.75 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.50 16.2500

         Transitions (1.0)               5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 15.2500

           STC Small (0.1)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)     -0.0000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  
           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  
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     15.  (2)  CHI - CHILE 

              VERA Matilde                              

               TRE5a (0.8)   2.400 0.000 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50  0.0000       42.9000       110.8000

               TRE4a (0.8)         2.900 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.50 14.8867     
              HYBRID (0.4)   2.350 0.500 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00  1.2667     

                TRE3 (0.8)         3.200 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.00 15.3600

               TRE2b (0.8)   2.700 0.000 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.75  0.0000

               TRE1b (0.8)         2.100 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 10.2200

              HYBRID (0.4)   2.300 0.500 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75  1.1667

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               6.25 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.50 32.4000       67.9000

         Performance (1.0)               6.00 6.00 5.25 6.25 6.75 18.2500

         Transitions (1.0)               5.75 5.50 5.00 6.00 6.25 17.2500
           STC Small (0.1)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)     -0.0000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  
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